Sep. 2022
RAJ-8K Series
Rolling Bridge Jacks
8,000 lb. Capacity
(High Mount & Low Mount)
RAJ-8K-H (High Mount)
RAJ-8K-L (Low Mount)
ASSEMBLY & OPERATION INSTRUCTION MANUAL

29L
8
RAJ-8K-H & RAJ-8K-L
Sep. 2022
PARTS LIST
ITEM Tux P/N M-Ref P/N DESCRIPTION QTY
1 RAJ8K-001 LJ06-01000-000 Platform 1
2 RAJ8K-002 LJ06-03000-000 Scissor Frame 1
3 RAJ8K-003 LJ06-02000-000 Bottom Plate 1
4 RAJ8K-004 LJ06-04000-000 Extension Frame 2
5 RAJ8K-005 LJ06-00005-000 Bolt, M6 x 8mm 4
6 RAJ8K-006 LJ06-06000-000 Upper Flange 2
7 RAJ8K-007 5103-10030-000 Bolt, M10 x 30mm 24
8 RAJ8K-008 5302-00010-000 Flat Washer, D10 48
9 RAJ8K-009 5202-00010-000 Nut, M10 24
10 RAJ8K-010 LJ06-00004-000 Short Board 4
11 RAJ8K-011 LJ06-00006-000 Long Board 4
12 RAJ8K-012 LJ06-05000-000 Lifting Pad 2
13 RAJ8K-013 LJ06-09004-000 Rubber Pad 2
14 RAJ8K-014 5119-06016-000 Screw, M6 x 16mm 10
15 RAJ8K-015 LJ06-00010-000 Angle Fitting, D8 x 1/4” 2
16 RAJ8K-016 LJ06-00009-000 Short Hose 2
17 RAJ8K-017 LJ06-00011-000 T-Fitting, D8 x 1/4" 1
18 RAJ8K-018 NDT1-04006-001 Straight Fitting, D8 x 1/4" 1
*19 RAJ8K-019 LJ06-09000-000 Air Valve Assy 1
20 RAJ8K-020 LJ06-08000-000 Air Bag 2
21 RAJ8K-021 LJ06-01004-000 Spring Washer, D10 24
22 RAJ8K-022 LJ06-07000-000 Down Flange 2
23 RAJ8K-023 LJ06-00003-000 Long Adaptor - 5” 2
24 RAJ8K-024 LJ06-00002-000 Short Adaptor - 1-5/16” 2
25 RAJ8K-025 LJ06-00007-000 Limit Bar 2
26 RAJ8K-026 5901-00006-000 O-Ring, D6 x 2mm 2
27 RAJ8K-027 5206-00006-000 Lock Nut, M6 2
28 RAJ8K-028 LJ06-00008-000 Long Hose 1
*29H RAJ-H-SLDRASY LJ04HS-00 (High Mount) Roller Body Assy. 2
*29L RAJ-L-SLDRASY LJ04LS-00 (Low Mount) Roller Body Assy. 2
30 RAJ8K-030 5206-00010-000 Lock Nut, M10 12
9
RAJ-8K-H & RAJ-8K-L
Sep. 2022
*RAJ-8K-H (High Mount) Roller Body Assembly Parts (#29H)
ITEM Tux P/N M-Ref P/N DESCRIPTION QTY
29-1 RAJ8K-029.1 LJ04-01004-000 Spring Support Bar 1
29-2 RAJ8K-029.2 5602-30009-000 Large, Wheel Bearing 4
29-3 RAJ8K-029.3 5105-10030-000 Socket Head Bolt, M10 x 30mm 2
29-4 RAJ8K-029.4 5206-00006-000 Lock Nut, M6 4
29-5 RAJ8K-029.5 5104-06030-000 Bolt, M6 x 30mm 2
29-6 RAJ8K-029.6 5302-00006-000 Large Flat Washer, D18 x 1.6mm 4
29-7 RAJ8KH-029.7 LJ04-01003-000 (High Mount)
RB Support Frame 1
29-8 RAJ8KH-029.8 LJ04-01005-000 Bushing 4
29-9 RAJ8K-029.9 5301-00006-000 Flat Washer, D11 x 1.6mm 4
29-10 RAJ8K-029.10 5602-19006-000 Small, Side Bearing 4
29-11 RAJ8K-029.11 5105-06020-000 Socket Head Screw, M6 x 20mm 2
*RAJ-8K-L (Low Mount) Roller Body Assembly Parts (#29L)
ITEM Tux P/N M-Ref P/N DESCRIPTION QTY
29-1 RAJ8K-029.1 LJ04-01004-000 Spring Support Bar 1
29-2 RAJ8K-029.2 5602-30009-000 Large, Wheel Bearing 4
29-3 RAJ8K-029.3 5105-10030-000 Socket Head Bolt, M10 x 30mm 2
29-4 RAJ8K-029.4 5104-06030-000 Bolt, M6 x 30mm 2
29-5 RAJ8K-029.5 5301-00006-000 Flat Washer, D11 x 1.6mm 6
29-6 RAJ8KL-029.6 LJ04-02001-000 (Low Mount)
RB Support Frame 1
29-7 RAJ8K-029.7 5602-19006-000 Small, Side Bearing 4
29-8 RAJ8K-029.8 5206-00006-000 Lock Nut, M6 2
*RAJ-8K Air Valve Assembly
ITEM Tux P/N M-Ref P/N DESCRIPTION QTY
19-1 RAJ8K-019.1 LJ06-09007-000 Valve Block 1
19-2 RAJ8K-019.2 5901-00021-000 O-Ring 2
19-3 RAJ8K-019.3 LJ06-09002-000 Valve Body 2
19-4 RAJ8K-019.4 LJ06-09006-000 Spring 2
19-5 RAJ8K-019.5 5110-4006-000 Screw, M4 2
19-6 RAJ8K-019.6 LJ06-09005-000 Seal Seat 2
19-7 RAJ8K-019.7 LJ06-09004-000 Seal 2
19-8 RAJ8K-019.8 5901-00067-000 O-Ring 2
19-9 RAJ8K-019.9 LJ09-09003-000 Valve Pin 2
19-10 RAJ8K-019.10 LJ06-09001-000 Button (Green) 1
19-11 RAJ8K-019.11 LJ06-09010-000 Button (Red) 1
19-12 RAJ8K-019.12 LJ06-09008-000 Muffler 1/4" 1
19-13 RAJ8K-019.13 LJ06-09009-000 Set Screw 1/8” 1
10
RAJ-8K-H & RAJ-8K-L
Sep. 2022
LIMITED WARRANTY